Incident #

2500001090
2500001038
2500001134
2500001133
2500001110
2500001098
2500001167
2500001166
2500001157
2500001155
2500001154
2500001148
2500001227
2500001221
2500001219
2500001218
2500001212
2500001210
2500001204
2500001188
2500001186
2500001264

2500001259
2500001258
2500001255
2500001252
2500001232
2500001322
2500001311
2500001308
2500001303
2500001299
2500001296

Northborough Police Department

Date
Reported

1/19/2025
1/19/2025
1/20/2025
1/20/2025
1/20/2025
1/20/2025
1/21/2025
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1/21/2025
1/21/2025
1/21/2025
1/21/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/23/2025

1/23/2025
1/23/2025
1/23/2025
1/23/2025
1/23/2025
1/24/2025
1/24/2025
1/24/2025
1/24/2025
1/24/2025
1/24/2025
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Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 1/19/2025 Midnight To: 1/25/2025 11:59 PM.

Time
Reported
11:09 PM

12:53 AM
5:12 PM
4:23 PM
10:59 AM
7:15 AM
5:15 PM
3:28 PM
10:39 AM
10:29 AM
9:58 AM
1:50 AM
10:30 PM
6:33 PM
2:59 PM
2:57 PM
9:57 AM
9:54 AM
5:46 AM
12:30 AM
12:11 AM
6:07 PM

4:34 PM
3:26 PM
1:41 PM
12:09 PM
12:54 AM
9:44 PM
4:18 PM
3:04 PM
12:05 PM
11:21 AM
10:39 AM

Address

LYDIA'S WAY

MAIN ST/ EAST MAIN ST

LONGFELLOW RD
OTIS ST
MAIN ST

LYMAN ST / WESTBORO

WEST ST

BARTLETT ST /HEMLOCK DR
CHURCH ST /WEST MAIN ST

SHOPS WAY
MAIN ST

MAIN ST /BARTLETT ST

OTIS ST
WEST MAIN ST
SHOPS WAY
SOUTH ST
WEST MAIN ST
BARTLETT ST
SOUTH ST
DAVIS ST
WOODLAND RD

SOUTHWEST CUT / WEST

MAIN ST

THADDEUS MASON RD

SOUTHWEST CUT
LYMAN ST

INTERVALE FARM LN
CHURCH ST /BREWER ST
LYMAN ST/ TALBOT RD

WEST MAIN ST
MAIN ST
WINTER ST
ST JAMES DR
WILSON RD

Incident Type

Ambulance
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.
Ambulance
Well Being Check
Accident:P.D.
Shoplifting
Ambulance
Oper. Under the Influence
Warrant Arrest
Accident:P.D.
Shoplifting
Breaking and Entering
Accident:P.I.
Ambulance
Ambulance
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Oper. Under the Influence

Ambulance
Ambulance
Fraud
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Hit and Run
Accident:P.D.
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Animal Calls
Dog Complaint

Report Run Date an Time: 1/26/2025 7:37:33 PM

Action Taken

Assisted Party
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Arrest
Arrest
Report
Report
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Arrest

Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Report
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Gone on Arrival

Report



2500001280
2500001383
2500001373
2500001367

2500001351
2500001348
2500001344
2500001341
2500001335

Arrests:
Incident #
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1/24/2025 2:32 AM
1/25/2025 10:31 PM
1/25/2025 4:19 PM
1/25/2025 2:28 PM

1/25/2025 9:15 AM
1/25/2025 7:58 AM
1/25/2025 3:04 AM
1/25/2025 2:03 AM
1/25/2025 12:57 AM

Arrest Date /[Time

2500001383

Charges

01/25/2025 10:48 PM Babiy

LONGFELLOW RD Ambulance
MAIN ST / SUMMER ST Oper. Under the Influence
CHURCH ST/ FAY LN Found Property
SOUTH ST /INTERVALE Dog Complaint
FARM LN
BLUEBERRY LN Fraud
CEDAR HILL ST Ambulance
BELMONT ST/ WESTBORO Well Being Check
HUDSON ST/ PIERCE ST Well Being Check
OTIS ST Well Being Check
Name Address

Sommer,Vanessa
Lynne

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24|

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2500001264
Charges

01/23/2025 6:20 PM

Assisted Party
Arrest
Report

Gone on Arrival

Report
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Spoken To
Spoken To

Age Race Gender

175 Main St Webster, MA 01570 29 W F

Tardif,Coleen Mae 464 River Rd Hudson, MA 01749 54 W F

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24|

90/13B/A ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WHILE OPERATING MV, 1st OFFENSE* c90 §13B

2500001227 01/22/2025 10:39 PM Freitas,Andrea Beth Homeless Plymouth, MA 02360
Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST
2500001148 01/21/2025 2:11 AM  Deluca,Kelsey 185 Sandcastle Secaucus, NJ
Roland 07094
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45 W F

34WM
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Charges
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
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