

Northborough Police Department

Incidents and Arrests

From : 1/19/2025 Midnight To: 1/25/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2500001090	1/19/2025	11:09 PM	LYDIA'S WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001038	1/19/2025	12:53 AM	MAIN ST / EAST MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500001134	1/20/2025	5:12 PM	LONGFELLOW RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001133	1/20/2025	4:23 PM	OTIS ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500001110	1/20/2025	10:59 AM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001098	1/20/2025	7:15 AM	LYMAN ST / WESTBORO	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500001167	1/21/2025	5:15 PM	WEST ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001166	1/21/2025	3:28 PM	BARTLETT ST / HEMLOCK DR	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2500001157	1/21/2025	10:39 AM	CHURCH ST / WEST MAIN ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500001155	1/21/2025	10:29 AM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2500001154	1/21/2025	9:58 AM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001148	1/21/2025	1:50 AM	MAIN ST / BARTLETT ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500001227	1/22/2025	10:30 PM	OTIS ST	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2500001221	1/22/2025	6:33 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500001219	1/22/2025	2:59 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2500001218	1/22/2025	2:57 PM	SOUTH ST	Breaking and Entering	Report
2500001212	1/22/2025	9:57 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Accident:P.I.	Report
2500001210	1/22/2025	9:54 AM	BARTLETT ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001204	1/22/2025	5:46 AM	SOUTH ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001188	1/22/2025	12:30 AM	DAVIS ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500001186	1/22/2025	12:11 AM	WOODLAND RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001264	1/23/2025	6:07 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / WEST MAIN ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500001259	1/23/2025	4:34 PM	THADDEUS MASON RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001258	1/23/2025	3:26 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001255	1/23/2025	1:41 PM	LYMAN ST	Fraud	Report
2500001252	1/23/2025	12:09 PM	INTERVALE FARM LN	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001232	1/23/2025	12:54 AM	CHURCH ST / BREWER ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500001322	1/24/2025	9:44 PM	LYMAN ST / TALBOT RD	Hit and Run	Report
2500001311	1/24/2025	4:18 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500001308	1/24/2025	3:04 PM	MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500001303	1/24/2025	12:05 PM	WINTER ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001299	1/24/2025	11:21 AM	ST JAMES DR	Animal Calls	Gone on Arrival
2500001296	1/24/2025	10:39 AM	WILSON RD	Dog Complaint	Report

Page 1 of 3

Report Run Date an Time: 1/26/2025 7:37:33 PM



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 1/19/2025 Midnight To: 1/25/2025 11:59 PM.

2500001280	1/24/2025	2:32 AM	LONGFELLOW RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001383	1/25/2025	10:31 PM	MAIN ST / SUMMER ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500001373	1/25/2025	4:19 PM	CHURCH ST / FAY LN	Found Property	Report
2500001367	1/25/2025	2:28 PM	SOUTH ST / INTERVALE FARM LN	Dog Complaint	Gone on Arrival
2500001351	1/25/2025	9:15 AM	BLUEBERRY LN	Fraud	Report
2500001348	1/25/2025	7:58 AM	CEDAR HILL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001344	1/25/2025	3:04 AM	BELMONT ST / WESTBORO	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500001341	1/25/2025	2:03 AM	HUDSON ST / PIERCE ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500001335	1/25/2025	12:57 AM	OTIS ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To

Arrests:

Incident #Arrest Date /TimeNameAddressAge Race Gender250000138301/25/202510:48 PMBabiy
Sommer,Vanessa175 Main St Webster, MA 0157029 W F

Lynne

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2500001264 01/23/2025 6:20 PM Tardif,Coleen Mae 464 River Rd Hudson, MA 01749 54 W F

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

90/13B/A ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WHILE OPERATING MV, 1st OFFENSE* c90 §13B

2500001227 01/22/2025 10:39 PM Freitas, Andrea Beth Homeless Plymouth, MA 02360 45 W F

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500001148	01/21/2025	2:11 AM	Deluca,Kelsey
			Roland

185 Sandcastle Secaucus, NJ 34 W M 07094



Northborough Police Department

Incidents and Arrests

From : 1/19/2025 Midnight To: 1/25/2025 11:59 PM.

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)